
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

7 

1 

8 

1 

2 

9 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

48 

09 

74 

3 

5 

32 

28 

03 

15 

73 

1 

86 

145 

67 

12 

91 

19 

14 

99 

2 

25 

49 

79 

46 

38 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FX 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

Name 

Matthew Butson 

Brandon Schwarz 

J.R. Smart 

Dudley Fleck 

Peter Shadowen 

Adrian Morrall 

Charles Russell Turner 

Bart Wolf 

Sherman Chao 

Rob Radmann 

Paul Schneider 

Steve Whitston 

Eric Cruz 

Bryan Yates 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Derek Lamanna 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Todd Vanacore 

Kamil Kopko 

Ken DeNault 

Jon Dounchis 

Marc Lerdon 

AJ Snyder 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

James French 

Alastair McEwan 

City ST 

Snohomish WA 

Saint Charles IL 

Madison WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

West Palm Beach FL 

Frankfort IL 

Montpelier VA 

Elkhart lake WI 

Palm Beach FL 

Cedarburg WI 

Charlotte NC 

Georgetown TX 

Williamsburg VA 

Kernersville  NC 

Baltimore MD 

Island lake IL 

Alden NY 

Ormond Beach FL 

Lakemoor IL 

Joliet  IL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Gastonia NC 

Canfield OH 

Sheboygan WI 

Miami FL 

Mem be r_ID  

515795 

670043 

295306 

121305 

207477 

662542 

506430 

181397 

262589 

538026 

314374 

631357 

860 

459823 

353450 

718678 

1951 

437801 

715511 

212023 

526063 

213858_0 

400809 

93996-1 

396487 

407347 

Reg. 

Ore 

CHI 

Milw 

Iowa 

FLA 

CHI 

WDC 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

CCR 

Milw 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

CHI 

WNY 

CFR 

CHI 

DMV 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

STC 

Milw 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2020 Ligier JS-F3 

2002 Swift 014a 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2010  SC C A  En te rp ri se s F E  

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2 0 0 4  E l a n  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  F E 2  

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  F E 2  

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  F E  2  

2005 Van Diemen FE2 

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2008 Van D iemen FE-2 

2011 Elan DP02 

2004 M azda Pro Formula  

1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2012  P ro to ty pe  E lan  dp02  

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2024 Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

2001 Swift 014/CSR 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:17.040 

1:18.798 

1:18.689 

1:16.755 

1:20.489 

1:21.006 

1:20.087 

1:20.659 

1:20.258 

1:22.063 

1:22.018 

1:22.076 

1:22.471 

1:22.351 

1:23.384 

1:23.587 

1:24.236 

1:16.070 

1:28.488 

1:29.045 

1:20.341 

1:24.174 

1:24.656 

1:24.125 

Gap 

28.772 

2.340 

27.253 

0.798 

5.532 

1.098 

5.967 

1:38.2 41 

1 Lap 

9.206 

1.904 

11.735 

2.039 

14.827 

2.117 

20.123 

1 Lap 

3:28.1 24 

0.558 

15.944 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

B u t s o n  R a c i n g  /  K - H il l M o to r s p o r t s  

S igna ture  Product ion  G roup  

S m a r t  M o t o r s  /  H u r r i c a n e  H a n n a h  

Mazda 

Road N Race 

Morrall Motorsports 

Southeast spec racer/ PC S 

Road n Race 

P a l m  R a t  G o l f  /  A p p r o y o  S A P  /  R i f t  R a c in g  

C o m p r e n t  M o t o r s p o r t s / P e r f o r m a n c e  M o t o r C a r s  o f  C h a r l o t t e / S y v e l  I m a g e s  

A l l i a n c e  A u t o s p o r t /  L O A  C o n s t r u c t i o n  

Cruz Associates 

T h e  Y a te s  G r o u p  a t  M o r g a n  S t a n l e y  

JK Technologies 

Nature Select 

Alliance Autosport 

C o m pren t/H a l i fa x  P la n ta t ion  

M o d e r n  F l o o r i n g  /  H a v o c  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  P R O v i s i o n  F l o o r s  

H.C. & L.R.R. 

PM racing 

Naples Dock 

YoungRacing 

Everclear 

M o to rspo rt s  Ente rpr i se s L td . 

Paladin 1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.087) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 

New Track Record (1:20.258) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 

Race shortened due to incident on track 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:51:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.772 

Avg. Speed 

105.319 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.070 

Best Speed 

108.847 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 5 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:25:54 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 02:50 PM 


